Name (line 1) Paul A. Gottlieb, AGCTTIP Name (line 2) United States Department of Energy, GC-62 (MS 6F-067) Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Ave., SW Address (line 2) 20585-0162 Address (line 3) City City State/Country City State/Country Address (line 3) City Name Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)						5-14,042
Def 995:007 INTERNATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark. Office PATENTS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please resord the attached original document(s) or copylies). Conveytance Type Submission Type 4.11.02 Conveytance Type New 4.11.02 Conveytance Type Resubmission (Non-Recordstion) License Change of Name Occurrent Dia Frame # Werger Other Confirmatory Licease Corrective Document Dia Frame # Werger Other Confirmatory Licease Corrective Document Dia Frame # Werger Other Confirmatory Licease Corrective Document Dia Frame # Merger Other Confirmatory Licease Corrective Document Dia Frame # Merger Other Confirmatory Licease Corrective Document Dia Frame # Merger Other Confirmatory Licease Name (line 1) Frame # Merger Other Confirmatory Licease Name (line 1) Second Party Merger Merger Merger Name (line 1) Second Party Merger Merger Merger Name (line 1) Second Party Merger Secon	FORM PTO-1619A	. 04-1	9-2002			
102060737 IECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY FILMENTS TO: The Commission Type New 4: 11:000 New 4: 11:000 Corrections and Trademarks: Please record the statehold original document(a) or copylies). Correction Type New 4: 11:000 Corrections or Compared the statehold original document(a) or copylies). Correction of PTOE prove Recit # Correction of PTOE prove Torrective Document (D# Corrective Document Recit # Corrective Document Document (D# Frame # Corrective Document Recit # Frame # Corrective Document Beck # Corrective Document Document Agencies) Mare (line 1) Washingtons Savannah River Company Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Beccord Party Mark if additional names of reciving parties attached Beccord Party Name (line 1) Vestinghouse Savannah River Company Mark if additional names of reciving parties attached Beccord Party Interfactor attached Beccord Party Interfactor attached Beccord Party Name (line 2) Interfactor attached Beccord Berty Beccord Berty <t< th=""><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th>Patent and</th><th>d Trademark Office</th></t<>					Patent and	d Trademark Office
IECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Iteratements only To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the statehed original document(a) or copy(les). Submission Type 4 '// 'OA Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Conveyance Type Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Conveyance (Type Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Convection of PIOE From Iter (Southmater) Conveying Party(les) Merger Name (line 1) Vector (Southmater) Name (line 1) Vector (Southmater) Name (line 1) Socont File Conveying Party(les) Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 1) West (Southmater) Name (line 1) West (Southmater) Name (line 2) Mark If additional names of nectiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark If additional names of nectiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark If additional names of nectiving parties attached Name (line 1) Mark If additional names of nectiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark If additional names of nectiving parties attached Name (line 1) Name (line 3) <	D	1020	60737			
Description PATENTS ONLY Press Submission Type Pattents and Tradematrs: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). New 4 '// ' OA Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement Occument (DW 10185/143 Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if a	NP.	\ECORD		VER SHEET		
Good mission instruction system 4 - 1/1 + 0.2 Assignment Security Agreement Image: Image	TO: The Commission		DATENTS ONI	V FURANCE.	and a second s	
New 4 · / / / · 0.2 Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Occurrent IDW IDBS143 Corrective Document Frame # Rest # Frame # Werger Other Corrective Document Security Agreement in the Security License Corrective Document Security Icense Name (line 1) Westinghouse Savannah River Company Name (line 1) Westinghouse Savannah River Company Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of corveying parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Paul A. Gottlieb, AGCT TIP Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 2) Document of Energy, GC-42 (MS 6F-467) Address (line 2) Document of Energy, GC-42 (MS 6F-467) Address (line 2) Document of Energy, GC-42 (MS 6F-467)	Submission Ty		S: Please record the at	tached original do	ocument(s) or	copy(ies).
Document 10# 101851143 Corrective Document Frame # Corrective Document Prame # Corrective Document Frame # Profiles ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Profiles ONLY by U.S. Sovernment Agencies) Name (line 1) Westinghouse Savannah River Company Name (line 2) Second Party Second Party Name (line 1) Paul A. Gottlieb, AGCTTIP Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Inited States Department of Energy, GC-62 (MS 6F-067) State, a egenetisment for met Sover Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Ave., SW Address (line 2) Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	New New	4.11.02	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	Agreement	
Real # Frame # Werger V Cher Confirmatory Licease US. Government For Use ONLY by US. Government Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Secret File Name (line 1) Westinghouse Savannah River Company 08/25/2001 Name (line 2) Secret File Secret File Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Second Party Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Second Party Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Second Party Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Second Party Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Second Party Name (line 2) Initial A. Gottlieb, AGCTTTP If document is the resulted is a tached. Name (line 2) Initial A. Gottlieb, AGCTTTP If document is a tached. Name (line 3) Isoue County Zecos Address (line 3) Isoue County Zecos Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name (line 3) Se	Document ID#	101854143	License	Change o	of Name	
Real # Frame #	Reel #	Frame #	Merger			icense
Image: Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date was Month. Date Washinghouse Savannah River Company Month. Date Washinghouse Savannah River Company Name (line 1) Westinghouse Savannah River Company Month. Date Washinghouse Savannah River Company Month. Date Washinghouse Savannah River Company Name (line 1) Westinghouse Savannah River Company Month. Date Washinghouse Savannah River Company Month. Date Washinghouse Savannah River Company Name (line 1) Saccord Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) United States Department of Energy, GC-62 (MS 6F-067) Name (line 2) United States Department of Energy, GC-62 (MS 6F-067) Name (line 2) United States Department of Energy, GC-62 (MS 6F-067) Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Ave., SW Address (line 2) Zep Come Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				se ONLY by U.S. Gover	nent nme <u>nt Ag</u> encies)	
Name (line 1) Westinghouse Savannah River Company International Second Party Name (line 2) Becaute Party Model Second Party Name (line 1) Model Second Party Model Second Party Name (line 2) Model Second Party Model Second Party Name (line 2) Model Second Party Model Second Party Name (line 2) Model Second Party Model Second Party Name (line 2) Model Second Party Model Second Party Name (line 2) Internation Date year Name (line 2) Internation Date Second Party Model Second Party Name (line 2) Internation Date year Model Second Party Name (line 2) United States Department of Energy, GC-62 (MS 6F-067) Bases, an operiment as the necessaries of an easthere of a decrease of a second Party Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Ave., SW Zoc Second Zoc	Conveying Part					
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Second Party Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Paul A. Gottlieb, AGCTTIP Name (line 2) If document to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be received party and it mechanish			Mark if additiona	al names of conveying	ng parties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Month Day Year Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Paul A. Gottlieb, ACCTTIP Name (line 2) If document to be seconded Name (line 2) If document to be seconded Name (line 2) Inited States Department of Energy, GC-62 (MS 6F-067) Address (line 2) Inited States Department of Energy, GC-62 (MS 6F-067) Address (line 2) Inited States Department of Energy, GC-62 (MS 6F-067) Address (line 2) State/Country Address (line 2) Domestic Representation and trahed to be seconded to be sec		inghouse Savannan River Compan	<u>y</u>			08/22/2001
Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Paul A. Gottlieb, AGCTTIP In it document to be recorded is an esignment and the manipument and the manipu	Second Party		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Execution Date
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Paul A. Gottlieb, AGCTTIP If document to be recorded Name (line 2) United States Department of Energy, GC-62 (MS 6F-067) If document to be recorded Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Ave., SW Paparate Active Transmission and the recorded in the United States Department of Energy, GC-62 (MS 6F-067) Address (line 2) 1000 Independence Ave., SW Paparate Active Transmission and the analysis of domastic in the United States Department from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Caty State/Country Z0585-0162 Caty State/Country Z05000 Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Caty State/Country Z0 Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Caty FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public bases reporting for this collection of information is assimilated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document many parton. Public bases reporting for this collection of information is assimilated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document many parton. Document the tot fie	· ,					
Name (line 1) Paul A. Gottlieb, AGCTTIP Name (line 2) If document to be recorded in an analyzinesi and the receiving particle statistics is an appointent of Energy, GC-62 (MS 6F-067) Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Ave., SW Address (line 2) Domestic Representative is statistic is attached. (Designment and the receiving particle statistics is statistic is attached. (Designment and the receiving particle statistics is statistics). Address (line 2) DC Address (line 3) Washington City State Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. For OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)					
Name (line 2) United States Department of Energy, GC-62 (MS 6F-067) Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Ave., SW Address (line 2) States, an appointment of a consection representative is a stacked. Address (line 2) DC 20585-0162 Address (line 3) Washington DC 20585-0162 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party		M	ark if additional nan	nes of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 2) United States Department of Energy, GC-62 (MS 6F-067) domicilie in the United States, an appointment of a domicilie in the United States, an appointment of a domicilie in the United States, an appointment of a domicilie in the United States, an appointment of a domicilie in the United States, an appointment of a domicilie in the United States, an appointment of a domicilie in the United States, an appointment of a domicilie in the United States, an appointent on the States, an appointent on the United States, an appointent on the States, and appointent on the States, and appointent on the United States, and appointent on the States, anappointent, appointent, appointent, appointent, appointe	Name (line 1) Paul	A. Gottlieb, AGCTTIP				
Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Ave., SW of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Asignment.) Address (line 2)	Name (line 2) Unite	d States Department of Energy, G	C-62 (MS 6F-067)		do	miciled in the United
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Washington DC City Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) 1000	Independence Ave., SW			of re	a domestic presentative is attached.
Address (line 3) Washington DC 20585-0162 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	- Lange - Lang				se	parate document from
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	L ₁	•			20595 0162	
Name	Address (line 3) wash					
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050. See OMB	Domestic Repre	sentative Name and Ad	dress Enter	for the first Receiving	ng Party only.	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	Name					
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	Address (line 1)					
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	Address (line 2)					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	Address (line 3)					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	Address (line 4)					
and gathering the data needed to complete the Government and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y		
and gathering the data needed to complete the Government and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB						
and gathering the data needed to complete the Government and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB				per Cover Sheet to be rec	corded, including tim	e for reviewing the document
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, rependent Neutron Information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents and Trademarks. Box Assignments, Washingto A.T. 2021	Public burden reporting for t and gathering the data need Washington.	his collection of information is estimated to a led to complete the Cover Sheet. Send cor	werage approximately 30 minutes nments regarding this burden es	timate to the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Offic ct (0651-0027), Wash	e, Chief Information Officer, ington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
	D.C. 20231 and to the Office	of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic Mail documents to be rec	or Management and Budget, Pa orded with required co Trademarks. Box Assic	over sheet(s) infor inments, Washing	mation to: toRATER	 ۳

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Code and Telephone Number	(903) 735 3730
r	a Code and Telephone Number	(803) 725-3739
Name Donna A. Brown		
dress (line 1) Office of Chief Counsel		
dress (line 2) U.S. Department of Energy, Savannah River	Operations Office	
tdress (line 3) P.O. Box A		
ddress (line 4) Aiken, SC 29802		
ages Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance docum	nent # 1
pplication Number(s) or Patent Number(S) Mark is	f additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent N	lumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	s for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)
09/676,198		
this document is being filed together with a new Patent App	Lication enter the date the natent applic	ation Month Day Year
rais document is being med together with a new Patent App. /as		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT
Lunch an of Dramarting	f	# 1
Enter the total humb	er of properties involved.	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Pi	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$
Method of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional	l fees can be charged to the	# 0.00
Depos		*
Autho	rization to charge additional fees:	Yes No V
Statement and Signature		
_	the foregoing information is true	and correct and any
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t attached copy is a true copy of the origin	al document. Charges to depos	it account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	1 K	4/3/2002
Donna A. Brown	Vin Chara	4/3/2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Duto

PATENT REEL: 012794 FRAME: 0404

		5.91,048
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	8 25 2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		1
(and	101854143	
-	PATENTS ONLY	MEEI
O: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks: Please record the attached	original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other Confirmatory License
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		S. Government by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #		
onveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties attached _{Execution Date} Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		08/22/2001
Name (line 2) econd Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if a	dditional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) United States Department of Ener	gy	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
ddress (line 1) GC-62 (MS 6F-067)FORSTL		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
ddress (line 2) 1000 Independence Ave., SW		
ddress (line 3) Washington	DC	20585-0162 Zip Code
City Domestic Representative Name an	d Address Enter for the	e first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estin and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet.	mated to average approximately 30 minutes per Co	over Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docur to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Offi
Washington, Washington, Do 20224 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Aff	airs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwo	rk Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, 200 State
Mail documents to Commissioner of Patent	be recorded with required cover t ts and Trademarks, Box Assignme	ents, Washingtp)ATE:NOT

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

	Area Code and Telephone Number	(803) 725-3739
Name Donna A. Brown		
dress (line 1) Office of Chief Counsel		······································
dress (line 2) U.S. Department of Energy, Savann	ah River Operations Office	
dress (line 3) P.O. Box A		
dress (line 4) Aiken, SC 29802		
ages Enter the total number of pa	ges of the attached conveyance document	
including any attachments.		# 1
oplication Number(s) or Patent Nur	mber(s) Mark if add	ditional numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property). Iumber(s)
Patent Application Number(s)		
		······
	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	n <u>Month Day Year</u>
atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ	PCT
	Il number of properties involved. #	1
Enter the tota		
	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Welliou of Laymond	losed Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # [0.00
		Yes No 🗸
tatement and Signature		
	belief, the foregoing information is true an operainal document. Charges to deposit a	d correct and any
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the	belief, the foregoing information is true an e original document. Charges to deposit a	ccount are authorized, as
indicated herein.		9/10/2001
	duntip him	Date
Donna A. Brown Name of Person Signing	Signature	

PATENT REEL: 012794 FRAME: 0406

DOE Docket No.: S-91.048

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Application for: Passive Remediation of Inorganic Environmental Contaminants from Shallow Subsurface Soils

Inventor(s): C. M. Serkiz, et al. Serial Number: 09/676.198 Filing Date: 9/29/00 Contract No.: DE-AC09-96SR18500 Contractor: Westinghouse Savannah River Company

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the above-identified contract. A copy of the provisions of the above-identified contract (certified on July 13, 1998) governing patent rights in the Subject Invention at the time the invention was made, has been submitted to the U.S. Department of Energy.

The Contractor confirms that under the provisions of the above-identified contract governing patent rights, it has granted to the Government a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the subject invention throughout the world. This license applies to the invention in the above-identified patent application, and any and all divisions or continuations of it, and any resulting patent or reissue patent that may be granted.

It is understood and agreed that this document does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of the above-identified contract or any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or any other rights of the Government with respect to the above-identified invention.

The Contractor grants the Government an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified application.

Date: August 22, 2001

Murray B. Baxter

Intellectual Property Counsel

RECORDED: 04/11/2002